## **USE AGREEMENT**

THIS USE AGREEMENT (the "Agreement")	is made and entered into as of	by
	(the "Owner") whose address is	
	in favor of Polk County (the "County	
State of Florida.		
A. Owner is the owner of a residential Dwelli Identification Number is		
B. The County has previously assigned and del to the Assessment Property for the collection of Resident		
C. The Owner has advised the County the wee exceeds the First Garbage Roll Cart capacity and that th Garbage Roll Cart") to dispose of the excess waste; and		
D. The County is agreeable to providing the Ow into a separate agreement addressing the terms, condition		
<b>NOW, THEREFORE</b> , in consideration of the and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of		
1. The foregoing recitals are true, correct, a mat	erial part of this Agreement, and incorporate	d herein.
2. Unless defined in the Agreement, all capitaliz 13-069 (the "Ordinance"), as it may be subsequently ame		
3. When delivering this Agreement, the Owner acquire the Second Garbage Roll Cart and deliver it to the	<u>.</u>	ble fee of \$67.00 for the costs to
4. The County is and shall remain the owner of Assessment Property, the County grants Owner a non-assistant conditions of this Agreement for the disposal of Resisterm. The Owner cannot transfer the right to use the Sectific Assessment Property.	ignable right to use the Second Garbage Roll idential Waste generated at the Owner's Dwe	Cart in accordance with the terms elling Unit during the Agreement
5. The Owner shall not remove the Second Conveyance of the Assessment Property or the Dwelling removal of the Second Garbage Roll Cart from the Asserturn of the Second Garbage Roll Cart to the County, the to return or replace the cart.	Unit to another party, the Owner first shall essment Property. If the Owner fails to coo	I coordinate with the County for rdinate or provide for the timely
6. Services Assessment for the Second Garbage Assessment Resolutions.	Roll Cart shall be collected in accordance w	rith the Ordinance and applicable
7. The Owner may terminate the Agreement by Cart to the County.	delivering written notice to the County and re	turning the Second Garbage Roll
8. The Owner represents and warrants to the documents and information the Owner has provided the complete, and correct.		
I, the Owner has executed and delivered this	Agreement to the County as of the date fir	st written above.
OWNER:		
OWNER SIGNATURE	Owner Signature	
PRINTED NAME	PRINTED NAME	

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY
Owner: Yes No
Payment: Credit Cash
CK #:\_\_\_\_
Cart on Premises: Yes No